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FROM SARA’S SPOT:
Aggregates are completed and results are in bulletin and on Facebook.

IAA State Indoor Championship is Mar. 3-4. Deadline to preregister is Thursday, Mar. 1 for
early registration fee by e-mailing jlynnmac@royell.org or phone 217-827-2897 (weekdays
after 6:30 pm is best). This is the first of the 3 championship tournaments with combined
scores for the highest overall scoring adult male and female and under 18 years old male and
female for the Shooter of the Year belt buckles.

Check your NFAA/IAA membership at https://nfaausa.sport80.com to make sure you’re
current to be able to shoot for awards.
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The Vegas Shoot attendance of 3,550 amateurs and pros from 71 countries set another
record. We are proud of the lllinois archers who represented our state. The youth competing
were compound YA male Ayden Visser 34" out of 95; compound YA females Savanna Crowley
40 of 104; Korrie Harnish 45'™; Angela Sipla 76™; Ashley Kristofer 88"; compound Youth male
Timothy Kristofer 78" out of 104; and championship recurve YA Adam Valera 8" of 21.

In the adult divisions: championship compound open, Danny Evans was 97" of 259; Alex
Wifler 108™; Bill Munson 167'™"; Spencer McCutchan 219%"; Ben McElroy 239%"; championship
compound female Dusti Batsch 23™ of 102; championship compound senior Bob Wolfram 22"
of 142; Steve Stover 37t"; Robert Anderson 114%"; and championship Barebow open Alex
DeVera 47" of 87 and Stephen Sodaro 80™.

Numerous lllinois archers competed in the Compound, Recurve, and Bowhunter Flights.  All
results can be seen at https://www.nfaausa.com/tournament/the-vegas-shoot/

Check the 2017 Fourth Quarter Archery magazine to read Don Will’s account on pages 17-18
of his 55 years as an NFAA member. If you don’t have your paper copy handy, view it at
https://issuu.com/nfaausa/docs/final g4nfaa 2017 nfaaportion v1. Herbert Henderson of
Ingleside is also celebrating 55 years of membership. Others receiving service pins were Steve
Stover (40 years), Samuel & Diana Yang (35 years), Dixie Garner (35 years), John Thomas (30
years), Sally Seipp (30 years), Stewart McCutcheon (30 years), Eyan Lenz (30 years), Linda
Henderson (30 years), Ron & Pat Whitlock (25 years), Robert & Sara Rayhel (25 years), Albert
Preslicka (20 years), Delmer Powell (20 years), Paul & Janette Domke (20 years), Julia Stover
(15 years), Lisa Nadler (15 years), William Munson (15 years), Bill Mohn (15 years), Joseph
Kinsella (15 years), Jeff & Lisa Jones (15 years), and Claudia Stevenson (10 years).

Dates to remember
Mar. 3-4 IAA State Indoor hosted at Springfield Archery (see flier)
Mar. 10-11 NFAA Indoor Nationals Cincinnati, OH

Club secretaries: send your 2017 shoot schedules for dates to be put in the bulletin.

To contact me by mail: Sara Rayhel, 13984 E. 1425 Ave., Robinson, IL 62454; by e-mail: iaasec@il-archery.com; by
phone 618-563-4648 or cell phone 618-553-9119.

*Submit your shoot results by e-mail to iaaresults@il-archery.com or iaasec@il-archery.com for posting on the website
and in the monthly bulletin. Submit information for the monthly newsletter and to post on the website by email to
iaanewsletter@il-archery.com or iaasec@il-archery.com
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2018 OFFICERS

N.F.A.A. STATE DIRECTOR:
Judy McCutcheon-Adams 23358 Virden Road, Virden, IL 62690  (217) 827-2897
jlynnmac@royell.org

BOARD CHAIRMAN:
Robert Rayhel 13984 E. 1425th Ave, Robinson, IL 62454  (618) 563-4648
chairman@il-archery.com
buckskins5@joink.com

I.LALA. SECRETARY:
Sara Rayhel 13984 E. 1425" Ave, Robinson, IL. 62454 (618) 563-4648
laasec@il-archery.com

NORTHERN BOARD MEMBERS:
Rick Knorr, Box 39, Shirland, IL 61079 (815)629-2506 rknorrl@frontier.com
Randy Rutledge,2S350 Williams Rd.,Warrenville, IL 60555 (630)308-1752 zonearrow@gmail.com
Cassie Flood, 300 S St Louis St, Elwood, IL 62041 (815)546-2704 cassieflood14@yahoo.com

CENTRAL BOARD MEMBERS:
Don Craig, 410 N Orange St., Havana, IL 62644 (309)338-5005 doncrgl34@msn.com
Roger Nieders,1500 N 550", Payson, IL 62360 (217)656-3113 randdnieders@gmail.com
Kathy Pindell, 1060 Willow Rd., Macomb, IL 61455 (319)316-3822 kathypindell@comcast.net

SOUTHERN BOARD MEMBERS:
Craig Olson, 113 Karros Pointe Dr., Chatham, IL 62097 (214)676-1063
craigolson33@gmail.com
Ronald Whitlock, R.R. 3, Box 172, Carrollton, IL 62016 (217)248-2100 pwhit@irtc.net
Tim Eller, 507 Tracy Dawn Dr., Palestine, IL 62451 (618)553-8335 eller1983@yahoo.com

David Woods 1102 N. Long St., Shelbyville, IL 62565 (217) 827-0714
laanewsletter@il-archery.com
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2018 COMMITTEE MEMBERS
CONVENTION COMMITTEE
Judy McCutcheon-Adams
Sara Rayhel

CONSTITUTION COMMITTEE
Rick Knorr
Judy McCutcheon-Adams
Ron Whitlock

AWARDS COMMITTEE
Judy McCutcheon-Adams Kathy Pindell Don Craig
Ron Whitlock Craig Olson

BOWHUNTING & CONSERVATION
Tim Eller Kathy Pindell Roger Nieders
Ron Whitlock Don Craig

YOUTH COMMITTEE
Tim Eller
Rick Knorr
Ron Whitlock
Cassie Flood

R.I.C. COMMITTEE
Rick Knorr
Judy McCutcheon-Adams

TOURNAMENT COMMITTEE

Rick Knorr Roger Nieders
Judy McCutcheon-Adams Kathy Pindell
Randy Rutledge Tim Eller
Ronald Whitlock Craig Olson
Robert Rayhel Don Craig
Cassie Flood

MEMBERSHIP & CLUB RETENTION
Roger Nieders Don Craig
Craig Olson Randy Rutledge
Cassie Flood Kathy Pindell
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COMING EVENTS

MARCH 2018
3-4 |AA STATE INDOOR- HOSTED AT SPRINGFIELD ARCHERY (see flier)
10-11 NFAA INDOOR NATIONALS- CINCINNATI, OH
17 ITA 50 meter (55 yd) indoor

APRIL 2018
6-7  NASP state- Springfield
20-22 NFAA 1st DAKOTA CLASSIC- YANKTON, SD

MAY 2018

JUNE 2018
16-17 NFAA GREAT LAKES OUTDOOR SECTIONAL PANTHER CREEK

JULY 2018
1 Written Bids for IAA State Indoor Championship due send to IAA Secretary
14-15 IAA STATE TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP- PEKIN ARCHERY
25-29 NFAA OUTDOOR NATIONAL FIELD- ENOLA, PA

AUGUST 2018
4-5 |AA STATE FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP- JOLIET ARCHERY

SEPTEMBER 2018 8-9 NFAA OUTDOOR NATIONAL TARGET- YANKTON, SD



IAA STATE INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

March 3 & 4, 2018

Hosted by the IAA at Springfield Archery
1550 Recreation Dr. Springfield IL 62711
NFAA 300 ROUND both days
*%%** PRE-REGISTER by Mar.1 for EARLY Registration Fee*****
LATE REGISTRATION ON-SITE SATURDAY-additional $10.00 if not pre-registered

To register:  Contact Judy McCutcheon-Adams by:

Telephone: 217-827-2897 (weekdays after 6:30 pm is best)
E-mail: jlynnmac@royell.org
Mail: McCutcheon-Adams 23358 Virden Rd. Virden, IL 62690

Additional contact: IAA Chairman Robert Rayhel: buckskin5@joink.com or call (618)563-4648

SATURDAY LINE TIMES: 9:00 A.M. 2:00 P.M. 5:30 P.M. (3®Pline if needed based on participation)

SUNDAY LINE TIMES: 8:00 A.M. 11:30 A.M. 3:00 P.M. (3% line if needed based on participation)

EARLY REGISTRATION FEES: EARLY REGISTRATION FEES:
FAMILY $90 PRO: $65.00

ADULT/YOUNG ADULT $45 YOUTH & CUB $30.00 FAMILY $100

xxxxx **% kkhkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkk *hkhkkkkkkkk *kkkkk *%

CHECK PAYABLE TO IAA

ADULT/YOUNG ADULT $35 YOUTH & CUB $20.00

AFTER March 1:

*% *kkkkkkhhhhhhhhkkkikx

Contact Phone:

PRO: $75.00

*hkhkhkhhhkkkkkk

Email address: Sat line 1st choice: 2"d choice:
Circle: NFAA Member:
Name: Class Style M F Y N
Name: Class Style M F Y N
Class/Style***
Adult Cub Youth Young Adult Senior Silver Senior Master Senior Pro
18 & older Under 12 12-14 15-17 50-59 60-69 70 and over 18 & older
Freestyle (FS) | Freestyle (FS) | Freestyle (FS) | Freestyle (FS) | Freestyle (FS) | Freestyle (FS) Freestyle (FS) Freestyle (FS)
Freestyle Freestyle Freestyle limited Freestyle limited | Pro Senior
limited (FSL) limited (FSL) (FSL) (FSL) 50-59
Barebow (BB) | Barebow (BB) | Barebow (BB) | Barebow (BB) | Barebow (BB) | Barebow (BB) Barebow (BB) Freestyle (FS)
Freestyle Ltd Freestyle Ltd Freestyle Ltd Pro Silver
Recurve Recurve Recurve Senior
(FSLR) (FSLR)) (FSLR) 60-69
Bowhunter Bowhunter Bowhunter Bowhunter Bowhunter Bowhunter Bowhunter Freestyle (FS)
freestyle freestyle freestyle freestyle freestyle freestyle (BHFS) freestyle (BHFS)
(BHFS) (BHFS) (BHFS) (BHFS) (BHFS)
Freestyle Freestyle Ltd Freestyle Ltd Freestyle Ltd Pro Master
Limited Recurve Recurve (FSLR) Recurve (FSLR) Senior
Recurve (FSLR) 70 & over
(FSLR)
Traditional Traditional Traditional Traditional Freestyle (FS)
(TRAD) (TRAD) (TRAD) (TRAD)

Directions to Range: Take I-55 South/I-72 W/US-36W towards Jacksonville.

Take MacArthur Blvd exit 96,

keep left to take ramp toward Knight’s Recreation Dr/Knight’s Action Park. Turn left onto

S. MacArthur Blvd. Turn right onto Knight’s Recreation Dr.
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Bows for Sale

Hoyt Podium Elite 40
GTX Cam

Blue

50-60 LB

28-291/,”, RH
$550.00

Hoyt Prevail

X3 Cam

Victory Violet
ATA approx.. 40”
50-60 LB

28-30”, RH
$750.00

Both bows are in excellent condition and have the extra grip plates.

Contact- Steve Stover@stevenestover@hotmail.com
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CLASS
AMFS

AMBHFS

AFFS

CMFSLR

CFFS

CFBHFS

YMEFS

YMBHFS

YMFSLR

YFFS

INDOOR AGGREGATE 2018 RESULTS

NAME
AARON

CHRISTOPHER

GREG
JIM
MATT
PATRICK
ANDREW
HAROLD
PETE

RICH
PATRICK

CASSIE
GENNY
KATHY

LUKE

MCcKENZIE

ALYSSA

NATHAN
BEN
TIMOTHY

WESTON
RUSY

NAZH

DANA
VALERIE
GRACE
CASLYN
COURTNEY
CLAIRE

FLOOD
RENAUD
WHITE
HOFFMAN
HAGSTROM
ELLER
MASCHINO
MCHENRY
KIERYS

NESTLER
ELLER

FLOOD
VESTAL
PINDELL

ZIMMERMAN

WOODS

FLOOD

ZIMMERMAN
DIPASQUO
KRISTOFER

WRIGHT
MITCHEFF

MACALANDONG

JANIEC
WRIGHT
MCHENRY
BATTIN
LANGLEY
MASCHINO

300
300
300
300
299
299
296
297
271

298

299
298

245

293

281

295
271
256

282
275

268

300
285
275
273
238
208

Xs
48
54
51
45
45
29
36
20

41

42

39

11

30

21

50

10

19
17

11

51
20
11
17
15

600
596
595
595
592
590
570
556
514
586

581
577

592
588
575

521

579

528

596

528

503

511
497

459

579
538
531
496
526

Xs
41
42
41
33
25
14
16

27

17

19

31

21
22

17

36

25
10

TOTAL
896
895
895
891
889
866
853
785

879

891
886

766

872

809

891

799

759

793
772

727

879
823
806
769
764

89
96
92
78
70
43
52
26

58

73
60

16

47

29

86

15

17

26
19

13

76
30
12
19
20
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YFFSLR

YAMFS

YAFFS

YAFFSLR

SMFS

SMFSL

SMBHFS

SSMFS

SFFS

SSFFS

SSBB

MSMFS

Z0E
SKYLAR

JACOB

SAVANNA

ANGELA

ASHLEY

NICOLE

KEITH

TIM

BILL

MIKE

BILL

RANDY

ROGER

SAM

CHRIS

KEVIN

SHARON

NANCY

NORM

VICTOR

WOODS
COSTELLO

MASCHINO

CROWLEY

SIPLA

KRISTOFER

WEBER

SCHERF

ELLER

SCHNEIDER

LANTZ

KINGORE

RUTLEDGE

NIEDERS

MARCH

MCDONALD

CRAMBERG

TRAME

ZORN

LAUER

DAVIDSON

255
205

270

289

274

270

261

293

297

296

287

300

300

298

284

295

243

298

272

285

18
28

15
22

29
38
37
28
48
51
32

30
41

44

17

27

503

538

557

539

532

486

575

552

567

578

593

570

584

532

584

506

548

506

547

19

10

11

17

34

22

16

22

13

12

759

808

846

813

802

747

868

849

854

878

893

868

868

827

749

846

778

832

12

26
39

23
31

48

48

39

65

85

54

46

49

14

57

24

39



